-7 -1

{503) 389-5010

L)
]
=
. ]
3
(2]
g
[ <™

Wall Street « Bend, Oregon 97701.1934

1199 N.W.

W O 9 O ¢ & W N

N N N N bad bt bt et -t - —t | - [y
g ?I’l 2 w N bt o o 0 N O n oNn [ N - (-]

Page

09-02-93P03:37 Rcyp

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGQNLGONT'TLECO

FOR THE COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

30
= mre‘f‘
]

HL"
00

In the Matter of the Estate of Case No, 87- PB%GO

EVELYN REEVE, ) ORDER APPROVﬁﬂ(?‘:FI
ACCOUNT; DECRBE— OF~
Deceased. DISTRIBUTION::C“

s

i

Lot g/ll;’l:?!li":

The Personal Representative filed the Final Account

(8] 6 “:d

April 6, 1988, and the time for f111ng objections hav1ng
with no objections filed, the Court finds that:
1.

All oregon income, inheritance and personal property taxes

have been secured by a deposit in the amount of $20,000.00.
2,

The Personal Representative is entitled to compensation  from
the Estate in the amount of $2,930.00 for services, as provided
in ORS 116.173.

3.

Rematnlng unsatisfied claims and expenses of administration,
1ncludlng reasonable attorney fees, are: Attorney Fees -
$6,095.75; Miscellaneous costs of administration ang tax
liability - $20,000.00.

4.
The remainder of the Estate assets after payment of the

claims and expenses set forth above is vested in the following

Devisees under Decedent's Will:

* Xk %

1 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT




Wall Street « Bend, Oregon 97701-1934
(503) 389-5010

;
=
-
3
7]
:

1199 N.W.

O ® N O » & W NV e

NNNMMNH-u.-nuh‘nmn—-.-
3mawm-—-owmwmmawn~o

Name Progertz
Marlene Cummins $40,000.00

Edward Lynes $30,000.00
Susan Eisenhauer "~ $30,000.00
Oregon High Desert Museum $15,000.00
James Eisenhauer $10,000.00
Richard Eisenhauer $10,000.00
David Eisenhauer $10,000.00
Christopher Lynes $ 5,000.00
James E. Lynes 20 gauge shotgun; 7mm rifle;

coin collection; Remainder of
Estate )

5.

Proof of Mailing the Notice of the Time for Filing Objec-
tlons to the Final Account and Petition for Decree of Final
Dlstribution has been filed herein.

IT IS ORDERED AND DECREED:

1.  The Final Account is approved.

2. - The Personal Representative is directed to pay the
remaining claims and expenses of administration as set forth
above.

3. The Personal Representative is allowed the sum of
$2,930.00 as just and reasonable compensation for his services
and $6,095.75 as a reasonable fee for his attorney.

4. The Personal Representative is directed to make distri-

bution of the remaining estate property to the persons and in the

Page

2 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT




amounts set forth in paragraph 4 above, and. the pfoperty

-

hereby vested in those persons in the amounts set forth.

DATED: M "’&4 19‘ .

FRANCIS & MARTIN

C. E. FRANCIS, 0SB #77006
1199 NW Wall Street
Bend, OR 97701

(503) 389-5010

O 00 9 O b W N

ot b s s
W N = O

(503) 389-5010
& =

L |
B
=
<3
3
©
:
b

1199 N.W. Wall Street « Bend, Oregon 97701-1934
52 B8 RE88 555

N
(-]

Page
3 - ORDER APPROVING FINAL ACCOUNT




CERTIFIED TRUE COPY, OF THE RIGINAL

DATED THis 2 I~ pay of w2/
CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS,

DESCHUTES COUNTY,

STATE OF OREGON
BY : g ;O*g\ Z; c

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Klamath

Filed for record:at request of:

Aspen Title co
onthis ____2nd day of _ Sept., A.D, 19 93
at 3:37 o'clock P_M. and duly recorded
in Vol. M93 of _Deeds Page 22466 .
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
By Lo le a1 '\’/)/111 (s annl e
Deputy.

Fee, $25.00




